to Xinyi Power of part of the borrowed Shares which were used to cover over
allocations in the International Offering. The Over-allotment Shares will be issued
and allotted by the Company at HK$1.94 per Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1%,
SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being
the Offer Price per Share under the Global Offering.

Approval for the Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has
already been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and
dealings in such Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board
of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on June 24, 2019.

Shareholding structure of the Company upon the allotment and issue of the
Over-allotment Shares

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately prior to and following the
completion of the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares is as follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Shareholder
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of total

issued
shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of total

issued
shares

Xinyi Power 3,558,555,000 53.69 3,558,555,000 52.70
Charm Dazzle 457,957,500 6.91 457,957,500 6.78
Smart Elite 187,687,500 2.83 187,687,500 2.78
Xu Feng 187,687,500 2.83 187,687,500 2.78
Precious Smart 112,612,500 1.70 112,612,500 1.67
Will Sail 45,045,000 0.68 45,045,000 0.67
Yuanyi 45,045,000 0.68 45,045,000 0.67
Heng Zhuo 45,045,000 0.68 45,045,000 0.67
Far High 45,045,000 0.68 45,045,000 0.67
Day Dimension 60,060,000 0.91 60,060,000 0.89
Mr. Law Ka Po 257,730,000 3.89 257,730,000 3.81
Splendid Steed Investments

Limited 201,030,000 3.03 201,030,000 2.97
Other public Shareholders 1,423,849,471 21.49 1,548,978,471 22.94

Total 6,627,349,471 100.00 6,752,478,471 100.00

− 3 −

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$242.7 million from the issue of the

Over-allotment Shares after deducting the relevant offering expenses payable by the

Company in relation to the exercise of the Over-allotment Option will be used by the

Company on a pro-rata basis for the same purposes as set out in the section headed

“Proposed use of net proceeds from the Global Offering” the Prospectus.

STABILIZING ACTIONS AND END OF STABILIZING PERIOD

The Company announces that the stabilizing period in connection with the Global

Offering ended on Wednesday, June 19, 2019, being the 30th day after the last day